

Dear,

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, as follows:

1. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to the **Recycling** and **Procurement** of IT products involving equipment such as computers, laptops, mobile devices, mobile device accessories, printers, copiers, scanners, servers, PBX boxes, Teleconferencing equipment, tablets, point-of-sale devices and data storage.

Please see the following contracts on Due North:

<https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html>

DN296481

DN320746

DN122519

2. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to **Data Eraser** inline with GDPR requirements for, but not limited to, IT equipment (relevant products listed above), Mobile Devices & Tablets.

There are no additional current contracts or tenders in place specific to Question 2. The data erasure requirements for all IT equipment are contained within the contracts referred to in response to request 1.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)

<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottsc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottsc.gov.uk) quoting the reference number above.